shall not exceed $75,000. If the Eligible Loan is underwritten without a credit score 
pursuant to Section 10091.5(i)(2), the Claim-Eligible Principal Amount shall not exceed 
$35,000 without regard to the number of units of the Eligible Property, and the cap of 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) shall apply to the Total Loan Principal Amount 
regardless of the Claim-Eligible Principal Amount. 

(h) The interest rate, as calculated at a time pursuant to the PFI’s or PFL’s standard business 
practices, shall not exceed the interest rate on new 10-year Treasury bonds plus seven